PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clifton J. Cowin	03/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dream Waters, Inc.		
Street Address:	DWTJ&R Corp., 2600 Century Square, 1501 Fourth Avenue		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98101		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11993407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-757-8023

Email: judyredmayne@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Barry L. Davison
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68389-17
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry L. Davison, Ph.D., J.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=68389_17_AGN#page1.tif source=68389_17_AGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020625 FRAME: 0226

<u>=</u>СН \$40.00

500483250

Attorney Docket No.: 68389-17

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Clifton J. Cowin, residing at 22827 57th Avenue SE, Woodinville, WA 98072 (ASSIGNOR), am the inventor named in a United States patent application entitled REVERSIBLY DISENGAGING SLIDABLE STRIKE INDICATOR POSITIONING SYSTEM, AND METHOD OF USING SAME, said application filed on December 20, 2007, and having U.S. Application No. 11/993,407, said application being a nationalization of PCT/US06/024873 filed June 26, 2006 (PCT/US06/024873 claiming the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/815,926 filed June 24, 2006, and being a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 11/165,660 filed June 24, 2005);

AND, WHEREAS, Dream Waters, Inc., a Washington corporation, having the name and address of its initial registered office as DWTJ&R Corp., 2600 Century Square, 1501 Fourth Avenue, Seattle, WA 98101-1688 (hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions; any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and any applications which are improvements thereon, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications, and all foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed in	Woodinville	, this <u>-</u>	5 20 day of _	March January	, 200 g
	Clifton J. C	Swin Sur			
STATE OF	Washington)			
COUNTY C)F Snokemish	: ss)			
the State and	d County show	n below, personal	ly appeared Clif	ore me, a Notary Profession J. Cowin, to med and sealed the fo	e known or

instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Wh, residing at Penter

My commission expires

2

RECORDED: 03/10/2008